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AGENDA 

Finance and Investment Committee Meeting 
October 25, 10:30 a.m. 

Camarillo Health Care District 
3615 E Las Posas Road, Camarillo, CA  93010 

Oak Room  
Join Zoom Meeting 

https://us06web.zoom.us/j/88980648250 
Meeting ID: 889 8064 8250  

One Tap Mobil - +16694449171,,88980648250# US or  
+17193594580,,88980648250# US 

+1 720 707 2699 US (Denver) – Audio Only 
 

Board Members: Staff: 
Christopher Loh, MD, Director Kara Ralston, Chief Executive Officer 
 Sonia Amezcua, Chief Administrative Officer 
 Karen Valentine, Clerk to the Board 
Participants: Brandie Thomas, Clerk to the Board 
Rick Wood, CSDA Financial Services 
Shalene Hayman, Hayman Consulting 

 

 
1. Call to Order – The Meeting of the Finance and Investment Committee was called to order by 

_________________, at _____________. 
 
2. Public Comment - Ca. Government Code Section 54954.3 - The Board reserves this time to hear 

from the public.  
 

• Members of the public can observe or participate in the virtual Meeting during open session by 
clicking the following Zoom link to join the virtual meeting:  
https://us06web.zoom.us/j/88980648250  
 

• Or by calling 1 (720) 707 2699 – Meeting ID:  889 8064 8250 (Audio Only) 
 

• Public who cannot participate but want to make a public comment, or comment on a specific 
agenda item, please submit your comment via email by 4:00 p.m. on Monday, October 24, 2022, 
to the Clerk to the Board at karenv@camhealth.com.  The Clerk to the Board will print your 
email, distribute copies to all Committee Members prior to the meeting, and the Committee 
Chair or Chief Executive Officer will read the emailed comments aloud during general public 
comments, or during the specified agenda item. 

 
3. Investment and Reserve Report:  Review Quarterly Investment and Reserve Report and tax 

revenue for quarter ending September 30, 2022.  
 
4. Financial Review:  Review Preliminary Operating Results and Departmental Activities for quarter 

ending September 30, 2022.  
 
 
5. District check register and check register comparison review for quarter ending September 30, 2022.  
  

https://us06web.zoom.us/j/88980648250


6. Quarterly Legal Review 
 
7. CEO Report  
 
8. Set date for next quarterly Finance Committee Meeting. (Suggest January 24 or 26, 2023 at 10:30 a.m.) 
 
9. Having no further business, this meeting is adjourned at _______________ 
 
ADA compliance statement; In compliance with the Americans with Disabilities Act, if you need special assistance to participate in this meeting, please contact the 
Clerk to the Board of Directors, Karen Valentine, at (805) 482-9382.  Notification 48 hours prior to the meeting will enable the District to make reasonable 
arrangements to ensure accessibility to this meeting. 



 
 
 
 

 
 

Section 3 
Investment and Reserve Report 

Tax Revenue Report  
Quarter ending September 30, 2022 
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Preliminary Operating Results and 
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4-Oct-22 4:24 PM

                                 Camarillo Health Care District
                          Check Register (Checks and EFTs of All Types)
                                                                    Sorted by Check NumberSorted by Alphabetically
                                                      Quarterly July - September 2022 Checks/EFTs

Check EFT #/ Net
Number Date Vendor Name Amount Type Timing
====== ======== ============ ======================== =================================
Cash Account #4 [Bank of the West General]

69508 7/6/2022 ACHD ACHD 8,111.00 V ANNUAL

69539 7/20/2022 ACCESS Access TLC Caregivers DBA 2,373.00 V MO

69560 8/3/2022 ACCESS Access TLC Caregivers DBA 232.50 V MO

69643 9/21/2022 ACCESS Access TLC Caregivers DBA 1,312.50 V MO

69628 9/14/2022 ACQUA Acqua Clear, Inc 674.71 V MO

69561 8/3/2022 AFLAC Aflac 1,044.03 V MO

69607 9/1/2022 AFLAC Aflac 696.02 V MO

69527 7/13/2022 BOLANOS Alexandra Bolanos 100.16 EE

69564 8/3/2022 BOLANOS Alexandra Bolanos 93.54 EE

69622 9/7/2022 BOLANOS Alexandra Bolanos 155.40 EE

69509 7/6/2022 ALLIANT Alliant Insurance Services, Inc 1,457.22 V MO

69510 7/6/2022 ANDERSON Anderson Refrigeration dba 626.98 V MO

69591 8/17/2022 ANDERSON Anderson Refrigeration dba 318.99 V MO

69655 9/28/2022 LEWIN Ann Lewin 30.00 V

69554 7/27/2022 B&BMAIL B & B Mailing Services 1,814.41 V ONGOING

69653 9/28/2022 B&BMAIL B & B Mailing Services 1,813.81 V ONGOING

69540 7/20/2022 BAY ALARM Bay Alarm Company 1,233.45 V MO

69541 7/20/2022 BCI BC Industrial Services LLC 278.25 V

69511 7/6/2022 BETA Beta Healthcare Group 40,860.76 V ANNUAL

69562 8/3/2022 BETA Beta Healthcare Group 2,600.76 V MO

69608 9/1/2022 BETA Beta Healthcare Group 2,600.76 V MO

69644 9/21/2022 BETA Beta Healthcare Group 3,665.90 V MO

69563 8/3/2022 BETA WC Beta Healthcare Group 2,601.42 V MO

69609 9/1/2022 BETA WC Beta Healthcare Group 2,601.42 V MO

69648 9/21/2022 PICKETT Bill Pickett 285.00 V

69605 8/25/2022 THOMAS, B Brandie Thomas 105.98 EE

69610 9/1/2022 BYRD Byrd Locksmithing 210.14 V ONGOING

69512 7/6/2022 C3 INTEL C3 Intelligence, Inc 360.00 V MO

69565 8/3/2022 C3 INTEL C3 Intelligence, Inc 221.80 V MO

69623 9/7/2022 C3 INTEL C3 Intelligence, Inc 97.00 V MO

69544 7/20/2022 CSDA CA Special Districts Assoc 220.00 V MO

69569 8/3/2022 CSDA CA Special Districts Assoc 1,684.83 V MO

69645 9/21/2022 CAM COUNCIL Camarillo Council on Aging 1,250.00 V ANNUAL

69595 8/17/2022 KNOX Carrie Knox 165.00 V

69615 9/1/2022 KNOX Carrie Knox 1,470.00 V

69513 7/6/2022 CENTER GLASS Center Glass Company 347.00 V

69533 7/13/2022 LOH Christopher Loh, MD 100.00 BOD MO

69576 8/3/2022 LOH Christopher Loh, MD 200.00 BOD MO

69528 7/13/2022 CMH CMH Centers for Family Health 180.00 V MO

69583 8/10/2022 CMH CMH Centers for Family Health 110.00 V MO

69646 9/21/2022 CMH CMH Centers for Family Health 240.00 V MO

69514 7/6/2022 COLANTUONO Colantuono, Highsmith, Whatley, PC 106.50 V ONGOING

69542 7/20/2022 COLANTUONO Colantuono, Highsmith, Whatley, PC 2,221.50 V ONGOING

69601 8/25/2022 COLANTUONO Colantuono, Highsmith, Whatley, PC 816.50 V ONGOING

69629 9/14/2022 COLANTUONO Colantuono, Highsmith, Whatley, PC 1,554.50 V ONGOING

69555 7/27/2022 COMMANDER Commander Printed Products 16,630.17 V QTRLY

69566 8/3/2022 CONDUENT Conduent Business Services, LLC 2,925.00 V ONE TIME

69567 8/3/2022 CONEJO AWARD Conejo Awards Corp 72.93 V

69602 8/25/2022 CONEJO AWARD Conejo Awards Corp 27.89 V

69529 7/13/2022 CPI CPI Solutions, Inc 200.00 V MO

69543 7/20/2022 CPI CPI Solutions, Inc 4,748.10 V MO

50



69568 8/3/2022 CPI CPI Solutions, Inc 4,872.41 V MO

69592 8/17/2022 CPI CPI Solutions, Inc 4,748.10 V MO

69611 9/1/2022 CPI CPI Solutions, Inc 155.09 V MO

69647 9/21/2022 CPI CPI Solutions, Inc 4,748.10 V MO

69659 9/28/2022 WHITE Dale White 40.00 V

69584 8/10/2022 DK FLEET DK Fleet Inc. 1,926.57 V MO

69530 7/13/2022 DOCUMENT SYS Document Systems (DBA) 10.42 V

69515 7/6/2022 DOS CAMINOS Dos Caminos Plaza 5,742.00 V MO

69572 8/3/2022 DOS CAMINOS Dos Caminos Plaza 5,742.00 V MO

69612 9/1/2022 DOS CAMINOS Dos Caminos Plaza 5,742.00 V MO

69630 9/14/2022 FORD Envision Ford Lincoln of Oxnard 46,572.46 V ONE TIME

69545 7/20/2022 F M PEARCE F M Pearce Co, Inc. 1,571.87 V MO

69517 7/6/2022 FRONTIER Frontier Communications 130.98 V MO

69586 8/10/2022 FRONTIER Frontier Communications 274.14 V MO

69625 9/7/2022 FRONTIER Frontier Communications 235.98 V MO

69518 7/6/2022 HARTFORD Hartford Life 1,055.20 V MO

69574 8/3/2022 HARTFORD Hartford Life 1,058.00 V MO

69613 9/1/2022 HARTFORD Hartford Life 1,160.61 V MO

69519 7/6/2022 HAYMAN Hayman Consulting dba 2,774.00 V MO

69593 8/17/2022 HAYMAN Hayman Consulting dba 3,097.00 V MO

69614 9/1/2022 HAYMAN Hayman Consulting dba 171.41 V

69631 9/14/2022 HAYMAN Hayman Consulting dba 4,047.00 V MO

69546 7/20/2022 HOME REMEDIE Home Remedies dba 1,500.00 V MO

69587 8/10/2022 HOME REMEDIE Home Remedies dba 600.00 V MO

69520 7/6/2022 IBRC IBRC, Inc 2,299.00 V

69531 7/13/2022 ITS Integrated Telemanagement Services, Inc 953.20 V MO

69594 8/17/2022 ITS Integrated Telemanagement Services, Inc 946.11 V MO

69632 9/14/2022 ITS Integrated Telemanagement Services, Inc 953.20 V MO

69654 9/28/2022 LEVINE Jackie Levine 40.00 V

69521 7/6/2022 JTS JTS Facility Services 40.00 V

69547 7/20/2022 JTS JTS Facility Services 2,310.00 V MO

69556 7/27/2022 JTS JTS Facility Services 150.00 V

69575 8/3/2022 JTS JTS Facility Services 2,310.00 V MO

69633 9/14/2022 JTS JTS Facility Services 2,310.00 V MO

69649 9/21/2022 RALSTON Kara Ralston 39.13 EE

69557 7/27/2022 LAFCO LAFCO 2,413.00 V ANNUAL

69532 7/13/2022 LEAF Leaf 2,025.32 V MO

69588 8/10/2022 LEAF Leaf 2,025.32 V MO

69634 9/14/2022 LEAF Leaf 2,083.09 V MO

69522 7/6/2022 LEAVITT Leavitt Insurance Services of L.A., Inc 38,388.32 V ANNUAL

69523 7/6/2022 LIEBERT Liebert Cassidy Whitmore 4,870.00 V ONGOING

69626 9/7/2022 GRIMM Maxine Grimm 40.00 V

69536 7/13/2022 TAPIA Mayra Tapia 115.65 EE

69599 8/17/2022 TAPIA Mayra Tapia 107.94 EE

69638 9/14/2022 TAPIA Mayra Tapia 108.30 EE

69524 7/6/2022 METLIFE MetLife Small Business 794.52 V MO

69577 8/3/2022 METLIFE MetLife Small Business 882.80 V MO

69616 9/1/2022 METLIFE MetLife Small Business 971.08 V MO

69617 9/1/2022 ROGERS, M Michelle Rogers 96.91 EE

69620 9/1/2022 VARGAS Natalie Vargas 59.88 EE

69570 8/3/2022 DIXON Neal P. Dixon 100.00 BOD MO

69589 8/10/2022 PARADISE Paradise Signs, Inc. 178.33 V

69573 8/3/2022 FEINBERG Paula-Jeanne Feinberg 100.00 V

69548 7/20/2022 PETTY Petty Cash - Administrat 202.47 V MO

69603 8/25/2022 PETTY Petty Cash - Administrat 153.40 V MO

69635 9/14/2022 PETTY Petty Cash - Administrat 297.10 V MO

69525 7/6/2022 PITNEYBOWES Pitney Bowes 189.74 V MO

69558 7/27/2022 PVREC Pleasant Valley Recreation & Park Distr 175.00 V

69549 7/20/2022 SAFEWAY Safeway Inc 165.85 V MO

69596 8/17/2022 SAFEWAY Safeway Inc 466.30 V MO

69656 9/28/2022 SAFEWAY Safeway Inc 58.90 V

69650 9/21/2022 SAGE BUSINES Sage Business Care 1,070.00 V
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69516 7/6/2022 DUXBURY Sarah Duxbury 125.72 EE

69585 8/10/2022 DUXBURY Sarah Duxbury 130.46 EE

69624 9/7/2022 DUXBURY Sarah Duxbury 88.33 EE

69578 8/3/2022 SO CA EDISON Southern California Edison 3,819.24 V MO

69618 9/1/2022 SO CA EDISON Southern California Edison 4,444.64 V MO

69657 9/28/2022 SO CA EDISON Southern California Edison 4,920.75 V MO

69534 7/13/2022 SO CA GAS Southern California Gas 261.21 V MO

69597 8/17/2022 SO CA GAS Southern California Gas 240.11 V MO

69636 9/14/2022 SO CA GAS Southern California Gas 233.42 V MO

69535 7/13/2022 STAPLES Staples Business Advantage 1,007.07 V MO

69637 9/14/2022 STAPLES Staples Business Advantage 84.42 V MO

69550 7/20/2022 STRYKER Stryker Medical 446.16 V

69598 8/17/2022 STRYKER Stryker Medical 186.37 V

69571 8/3/2022 DORIA Thomas Doria, MD 200.00 BOD MO

69551 7/20/2022 THOMAS Thomas Family Window Cleaning LLC 268.88 V MO

69604 8/25/2022 THOMAS Thomas Family Window Cleaning LLC 268.88 V MO

69651 9/21/2022 THOMAS Thomas Family Window Cleaning LLC 268.88 V MO

69639 9/14/2022 TROPHIES Trophies, Etc. 34.32 V

69579 8/3/2022 TROPICAL Tropical Car Wash 208.00 V MO

69606 8/25/2022 TROPICAL Tropical Car Wash 208.00 V MO

69658 9/28/2022 TROPICAL Tropical Car Wash 208.00 V MO

69627 9/7/2022 USPOSTMASTER U.S. Postmaster 8,203.54 V QTRLY

69537 7/13/2022 UMPQUA Umpqua Bank 11,979.36 V MO

69590 8/10/2022 UMPQUA Umpqua Bank 8,255.47 V MO

69642 9/15/2022 UMPQUA Umpqua Bank 10,183.38 V MO

69580 8/3/2022 US POST METR United States Postal Svc 500.00 V ONGOING

69553 7/20/2022 VCSDA V C S D A 150.00 V MO

69581 8/3/2022 VCSDA V C S D A 66.00 V MO

69640 9/14/2022 VCSDA V C S D A 66.00 V MO

69552 7/20/2022 VALIC VALIC 1,339.39 V MO

69619 9/1/2022 VALIC VALIC 1,339.39 V MO

69652 9/21/2022 VALIC VALIC 1,339.39 V MO

69559 7/27/2022 VCLA Ventura County Leadership Academy 2,000.00 V ANNUAL

69526 7/6/2022 VISION Vision Services Plan 260.74 V MO

69582 8/3/2022 VISION Vision Services Plan 260.74 V MO

69621 9/1/2022 VISION Vision Services Plan 260.74 V MO

69538 7/13/2022 VOYAGER Voyager Fleet Systems Inc 2,140.53 V MO

69600 8/17/2022 VOYAGER Voyager Fleet Systems Inc 1,899.65 V MO

69641 9/14/2022 VOYAGER Voyager Fleet Systems Inc 2,212.55 V MO

------------------

Report Total 352,421.76
==========
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4-Oct-22 4:24 PM

                                 Camarillo Health Care District
                          Check Register (Checks and EFTs of All Types)
                                                                    Sorted by Check Number
                                                      Quarterly July - September 2022 Checks/EFTs

Check EFT #/ Net
Number Date Vendor Name Amount Type Timing
====== ======== ============ ======================== =================================
Cash Account #4 [Bank of the West General]

69508 7/6/2022 ACHD ACHD 8,111.00 V ANNUAL

69509 7/6/2022 ALLIANT Alliant Insurance Services, Inc 1,457.22 V MO

69510 7/6/2022 ANDERSON Anderson Refrigeration dba 626.98 V MO

69511 7/6/2022 BETA Beta Healthcare Group 40,860.76 V ANNUAL

69512 7/6/2022 C3 INTEL C3 Intelligence, Inc 360.00 V MO

69513 7/6/2022 CENTER GLASS Center Glass Company 347.00 V

69514 7/6/2022 COLANTUONO Colantuono, Highsmith, Whatley, PC 106.50 V ONGOING

69515 7/6/2022 DOS CAMINOS Dos Caminos Plaza 5,742.00 V MO

69516 7/6/2022 DUXBURY Sarah Duxbury 125.72 EE

69517 7/6/2022 FRONTIER Frontier Communications 130.98 V MO

69518 7/6/2022 HARTFORD Hartford Life 1,055.20 V MO

69519 7/6/2022 HAYMAN Hayman Consulting dba 2,774.00 V MO

69520 7/6/2022 IBRC IBRC, Inc 2,299.00 V

69521 7/6/2022 JTS JTS Facility Services 40.00 V MO

69522 7/6/2022 LEAVITT Leavitt Insurance Services of L.A., Inc 38,388.32 V ANNUAL

69523 7/6/2022 LIEBERT Liebert Cassidy Whitmore 4,870.00 V ONGOING

69524 7/6/2022 METLIFE MetLife Small Business 794.52 V MO

69525 7/6/2022 PITNEYBOWES Pitney Bowes 189.74 V MO

69526 7/6/2022 VISION Vision Services Plan 260.74 V MO

69527 7/13/2022 BOLANOS Alexandra Bolanos 100.16 EE

69528 7/13/2022 CMH CMH Centers for Family Health 180.00 V MO

69529 7/13/2022 CPI CPI Solutions, Inc 200.00 V MO

69530 7/13/2022 DOCUMENT SYS Document Systems (DBA) 10.42 V

69531 7/13/2022 ITS Integrated Telemanagement Services, Inc 953.20 V MO

69532 7/13/2022 LEAF Leaf 2,025.32 V MO

69533 7/13/2022 LOH Christopher Loh, MD 100.00 BOD MO

69534 7/13/2022 SO CA GAS Southern California Gas 261.21 V MO

69535 7/13/2022 STAPLES Staples Business Advantage 1,007.07 V MO

69536 7/13/2022 TAPIA Mayra Tapia 115.65 EE

69537 7/13/2022 UMPQUA Umpqua Bank 11,979.36 V MO

69538 7/13/2022 VOYAGER Voyager Fleet Systems Inc 2,140.53 V MO

69539 7/20/2022 ACCESS Access TLC Caregivers DBA 2,373.00 V MO

69540 7/20/2022 BAY ALARM Bay Alarm Company 1,233.45 V MO

69541 7/20/2022 BCI BC Industrial Services LLC 278.25 V

69542 7/20/2022 COLANTUONO Colantuono, Highsmith, Whatley, PC 2,221.50 V ONGOING

69543 7/20/2022 CPI CPI Solutions, Inc 4,748.10 V MO

69544 7/20/2022 CSDA CA Special Districts Assoc 220.00 V MO

69545 7/20/2022 F M PEARCE F M Pearce Co, Inc. 1,571.87 V MO

69546 7/20/2022 HOME REMEDIE Home Remedies dba 1,500.00 V MO

69547 7/20/2022 JTS JTS Facility Services 2,310.00 V MO

69548 7/20/2022 PETTY Petty Cash - Administrat 202.47 V MO

69549 7/20/2022 SAFEWAY Safeway Inc 165.85 V MO

69550 7/20/2022 STRYKER Stryker Medical 446.16 V

69551 7/20/2022 THOMAS Thomas Family Window Cleaning LLC 268.88 V MO

69552 7/20/2022 VALIC VALIC 1,339.39 V MO

69553 7/20/2022 VCSDA V C S D A 150.00 V MO

69554 7/27/2022 B&BMAIL B & B Mailing Services 1,814.41 V

69555 7/27/2022 COMMANDER Commander Printed Products 16,630.17 V QTRLY

69556 7/27/2022 JTS JTS Facility Services 150.00 V MO

69557 7/27/2022 LAFCO LAFCO 2,413.00 V ANNUAL

69558 7/27/2022 PVREC Pleasant Valley Recreation & Park Distr 175.00 V
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69559 7/27/2022 VCLA Ventura County Leadership Academy 2,000.00 V ANNUAL

69560 8/3/2022 ACCESS Access TLC Caregivers DBA 232.50 V MO

69561 8/3/2022 AFLAC Aflac 1,044.03 V MO

69562 8/3/2022 BETA Beta Healthcare Group 2,600.76 V MO

69563 8/3/2022 BETA WC Beta Healthcare Group 2,601.42 V MO

69564 8/3/2022 BOLANOS Alexandra Bolanos 93.54 EE

69565 8/3/2022 C3 INTEL C3 Intelligence, Inc 221.80 V MO

69566 8/3/2022 CONDUENT Conduent Business Services, LLC 2,925.00 V ONE TIME

69567 8/3/2022 CONEJO AWARD Conejo Awards Corp 72.93 V

69568 8/3/2022 CPI CPI Solutions, Inc 4,872.41 V MO

69569 8/3/2022 CSDA CA Special Districts Assoc 1,684.83 V MO

69570 8/3/2022 DIXON Neal P. Dixon 100.00 BOD MO

69571 8/3/2022 DORIA Thomas Doria, MD 200.00 BOD MO

69572 8/3/2022 DOS CAMINOS Dos Caminos Plaza 5,742.00 V MO

69573 8/3/2022 FEINBERG Paula-Jeanne Feinberg 100.00 V

69574 8/3/2022 HARTFORD Hartford Life 1,058.00 V MO

69575 8/3/2022 JTS JTS Facility Services 2,310.00 V MO

69576 8/3/2022 LOH Christopher Loh, MD 200.00 BOD MO

69577 8/3/2022 METLIFE MetLife Small Business 882.80 V MO

69578 8/3/2022 SO CA EDISON Southern California Edison 3,819.24 V MO

69579 8/3/2022 TROPICAL Tropical Car Wash 208.00 V MO

69580 8/3/2022 US POST METR United States Postal Svc 500.00 V ONGOING

69581 8/3/2022 VCSDA V C S D A 66.00 V MO

69582 8/3/2022 VISION Vision Services Plan 260.74 V MO

69583 8/10/2022 CMH CMH Centers for Family Health 110.00 V MO

69584 8/10/2022 DK FLEET DK Fleet Inc. 1,926.57 V MO

69585 8/10/2022 DUXBURY Sarah Duxbury 130.46 EE

69586 8/10/2022 FRONTIER Frontier Communications 274.14 V MO

69587 8/10/2022 HOME REMEDIE Home Remedies dba 600.00 V MO

69588 8/10/2022 LEAF Leaf 2,025.32 V MO

69589 8/10/2022 PARADISE Paradise Signs, Inc. 178.33 V

69590 8/10/2022 UMPQUA Umpqua Bank 8,255.47 V MO

69591 8/17/2022 ANDERSON Anderson Refrigeration dba 318.99 V MO

69592 8/17/2022 CPI CPI Solutions, Inc 4,748.10 V MO

69593 8/17/2022 HAYMAN Hayman Consulting dba 3,097.00 V MO

69594 8/17/2022 ITS Integrated Telemanagement Services, Inc 946.11 V MO

69595 8/17/2022 KNOX Carrie Knox 165.00 V

69596 8/17/2022 SAFEWAY Safeway Inc 466.30 V MO

69597 8/17/2022 SO CA GAS Southern California Gas 240.11 V MO

69598 8/17/2022 STRYKER Stryker Medical 186.37 V

69599 8/17/2022 TAPIA Mayra Tapia 107.94 EE

69600 8/17/2022 VOYAGER Voyager Fleet Systems Inc 1,899.65 V MO

69601 8/25/2022 COLANTUONO Colantuono, Highsmith, Whatley, PC 816.50 V MO

69602 8/25/2022 CONEJO AWARD Conejo Awards Corp 27.89 V

69603 8/25/2022 PETTY Petty Cash - Administrat 153.40 V MO

69604 8/25/2022 THOMAS Thomas Family Window Cleaning LLC 268.88 V MO

69605 8/25/2022 THOMAS, B Brandie Thomas 105.98 EE

69606 8/25/2022 TROPICAL Tropical Car Wash 208.00 V MO

69607 9/1/2022 AFLAC Aflac 696.02 V MO

69608 9/1/2022 BETA Beta Healthcare Group 2,600.76 V MO

69609 9/1/2022 BETA WC Beta Healthcare Group 2,601.42 V MO

69610 9/1/2022 BYRD Byrd Locksmithing 210.14 V ONGOING

69611 9/1/2022 CPI CPI Solutions, Inc 155.09 V MO

69612 9/1/2022 DOS CAMINOS Dos Caminos Plaza 5,742.00 V MO

69613 9/1/2022 HARTFORD Hartford Life 1,160.61 V MO

69614 9/1/2022 HAYMAN Hayman Consulting dba 171.41 V

69615 9/1/2022 KNOX Carrie Knox 1,470.00 V MO

69616 9/1/2022 METLIFE MetLife Small Business 971.08 V MO

69617 9/1/2022 ROGERS, M Michelle Rogers 96.91 EE

69618 9/1/2022 SO CA EDISON Southern California Edison 4,444.64 V MO

69619 9/1/2022 VALIC VALIC 1,339.39 V MO

69620 9/1/2022 VARGAS Natalie Vargas 59.88 EE
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69621 9/1/2022 VISION Vision Services Plan 260.74 V MO

69622 9/7/2022 BOLANOS Alexandra Bolanos 155.40 EE

69623 9/7/2022 C3 INTEL C3 Intelligence, Inc 97.00 V MO

69624 9/7/2022 DUXBURY Sarah Duxbury 88.33 EE

69625 9/7/2022 FRONTIER Frontier Communications 235.98 V MO

69626 9/7/2022 GRIMM Maxine Grimm 40.00 V

69627 9/7/2022 USPOSTMASTER U.S. Postmaster 8,203.54 V QTRLY

69628 9/14/2022 ACQUA Acqua Clear, Inc 674.71 V MO

69629 9/14/2022 COLANTUONO Colantuono, Highsmith, Whatley, PC 1,554.50 V ONGOING

69630 9/14/2022 FORD Envision Ford Lincoln of Oxnard 46,572.46 V ONE TIME

69631 9/14/2022 HAYMAN Hayman Consulting dba 4,047.00 V MO

69632 9/14/2022 ITS Integrated Telemanagement Services, Inc 953.20 V MO

69633 9/14/2022 JTS JTS Facility Services 2,310.00 V MO

69634 9/14/2022 LEAF Leaf 2,083.09 V MO

69635 9/14/2022 PETTY Petty Cash - Administrat 297.10 V MO

69636 9/14/2022 SO CA GAS Southern California Gas 233.42 V MO

69637 9/14/2022 STAPLES Staples Business Advantage 84.42 V MO

69638 9/14/2022 TAPIA Mayra Tapia 108.30 EE

69639 9/14/2022 TROPHIES Trophies, Etc. 34.32 V

69640 9/14/2022 VCSDA V C S D A 66.00 V MO

69641 9/14/2022 VOYAGER Voyager Fleet Systems Inc 2,212.55 V MO

69642 9/15/2022 UMPQUA Umpqua Bank 10,183.38 V MO

69643 9/21/2022 ACCESS Access TLC Caregivers DBA 1,312.50 V MO

69644 9/21/2022 BETA Beta Healthcare Group 3,665.90 V MO

69645 9/21/2022 CAM COUNCIL Camarillo Council on Aging 1,250.00 V ANNUAL

69646 9/21/2022 CMH CMH Centers for Family Health 240.00 V MO

69647 9/21/2022 CPI CPI Solutions, Inc 4,748.10 V MO

69648 9/21/2022 PICKETT Bill Pickett 285.00 V

69649 9/21/2022 RALSTON Kara Ralston 39.13 EE

69650 9/21/2022 SAGE BUSINES Sage Business Care 1,070.00 V

69651 9/21/2022 THOMAS Thomas Family Window Cleaning LLC 268.88 V MO

69652 9/21/2022 VALIC VALIC 1,339.39 V MO

69653 9/28/2022 B&BMAIL B & B Mailing Services 1,813.81 V MO

69654 9/28/2022 LEVINE Jackie Levine 40.00 V

69655 9/28/2022 LEWIN Ann Lewin 30.00 V

69656 9/28/2022 SAFEWAY Safeway Inc 58.90 V

69657 9/28/2022 SO CA EDISON Southern California Edison 4,920.75 V MO

69658 9/28/2022 TROPICAL Tropical Car Wash 208.00 V MO

69659 9/28/2022 WHITE Dale White 40.00 V

------------------

Report Total 352,421.76
==========
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